
National Institute of Technical Teachers Training and Research, 

Sector 26, Chandigarh 

Date: 06.12.2023 

 

Recruitment of Senior Production Assistant  

 

After reviewing the online applications for the post of Senior Production 

Assistant, the remarks/comments of the scrutiny committee of the institute for 

Not Eligible candidates are as follows: 

POST : SENIOR PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 

List of not Eligible Candidates 

Sr. 

No. 

Registration 

Number 

Name of the Candidate Remarks 

1.  N231106019156 AJAY PRATAP SINGH Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

2.  N231026014788 ARAVINTHKUMAR R Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

3.  N231016010166 BINOY V P Qualification BSc in Electronics is not  

as Prescribed in the advertisement 

4.  N231025014024 DIVYA BHARTI Qualification BJMC is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

5.  N231108020442 DORILAL Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

6.  N231115023118 INDERJEET SINGH Qualification diploma in Indian army is not 

as Prescribed in the advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

7.  N231105019060 KIRAN RANI Qualification 10th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

8.  N231027015382 LAKHVIR SINGH Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 



9.  N231116024289 LALITA Qualification B.COM is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

10.  N231017010995 MAMTA Qualification B.A is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

11.  N231014008952 MANISH Qualification MA in Mass Communication is 

not 

 as Prescribed in the advertisement. 

12.  N231010005057 MANVIR SINGH Qualification BSc is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

13.  N231014008882 MEDA ABHINAY Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

14.  N231012007140 MOHAK KUMAR Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

15.  N231105019109 MR.SRINIVAS B Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

16.  N231117026557 MUKESH Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

17.  N231107020174 MUKESH Qualification Integrated Course 4 year 

(BA.B.Ed) is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

18.  N231015009472 MUKIRI SHEBARANI Qualification 12th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

19.  N231111021811 NEHA RANI Qualification 12th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

20.  N231014008310 PERAKALAPUDI 

JEEVAN 

Qualification Diploma in Agriculture   is not 

as Prescribed in the advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

21.  N231026014768 PRINCE PRASAD Qualification Graduation/Bachelor of  

Arts is not as Prescribed in the advertisement. 

Less experience as Prescribed in the 

advertisement.. 

22.  N231011006628 RAJESH KUMAR Qualification AMIE is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 



23.  N231015009269 RAVI SHANKAR 

ALBELA 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

Age exceeds as required.  

24.  N231117024934 SANDEEP Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

25.  N231026014754 SANJAY KUMAR Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

26.  N231017010971 SARATH KALAM 

VALAPPIL 

Qualification BSc is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

27.  N231026015041 SONAM KUMARI Qualification 12th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

28.  N231030016535 SUKHCHAIN SINGH Qualification 10th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

29.  N231117025576 SUKHPREET SINGH Qualification 10th is not as Prescribed in the 

advertisement. 

30.  N231019012051 SUMANI BURRI Qualification BSc BZc is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

31.  N231020012147 SUNNY SINGH Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

32.  N231106019526 VISHAL KUMAR Relevant experience is not as Prescribed in 

the advertisement. 

 

Note: Eligibility of the candidates will be subjected to the physical verification of the original  

documents 

 

 


